### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moore Wallace USA LLC		105/16/2003	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Moore Wallace USA Inc.
Street Address:	1200 Lakeside Drive
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1645963	FLASH-FAX
Registration Number:	1647416	SNAP-OFF
Registration Number:	2003710	CLASSIFIED

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 425-8514

Email: ptomailchicago@jenkens.com

Correspondent Name: Janet M. Garetto

Address Line 1: 225 W. Washington Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto
Signature:	/Janet M. Garetto/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0124

900028892

16459

00 06\$ H

Date:	07/25/2005	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=WallLLC#page1.tif		
source=WallLLC#page2.tif		
source=WallLLC#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0125

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MOORE WALLACE USA LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOORE WALLACE USA LLC" TO "MOORE WALLACE USA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2003, AT 1:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

3653047 8100V

040692417

Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3371912

DATE: 09-24-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0126

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

### MOORE WALLACE USA LLC

TO

#### MOORE WALLACE USA INC.

Pursuant to Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), this Certificate of Conversion, dated as of May 16, 2003, is being duly executed and filed by Thomas J. Quinlan III, an Authorized Officer of Moore Wallace USA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), in connection with the conversion of the Company to Moore Wallace USA Inc., a Delaware corporation. The Authorized Officer certifies as follows:

FIRST. The Company was first formed on April 30, 2003.

SECOND. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Moore Wallace USA LLC.

THIRD. The name of the corporation as set forth in its certificate of incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) of the DGCL is Moore Wallace USA Inc.

FOURTH. The Company is a limited liability company of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH. The conversion shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NY12528:177415.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0127 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first written above.

/s/ Thomas J. Quinlan III
Thomas J. Quinlan III
Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0128

**RECORDED: 07/25/2005**